EPC-TGU 11th Gen Intel® Tiger Lake UP3 Fanless Compact System
▬	 11th Gen Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/Celeron® Processor
▬	 Intel® Iris® Xe/UHD Graphics
▬	 Single Memory Socket, Max. Up to 32GB DDR4 3200MT/s
▬	 Dual Display, DP++ 1.4
▬	 Dual Intel® Gigabit Ethernet, Dual 2.5GbE
▬	 Triple Storage, 2.5” Drive Bay, 2-M.2 SSD

EPC-TGU 11th Gen Intel® Tiger Lake UP3 Fanless Compact System
Mechanical Drawing
Ordering Information
Packing List
Item Quantity
EPC-TGU System 1
AC/DC Adapter 12V/5A 1
DP to VGA Adapter Cable Type  1
Wall Mount 2
Stand 1
Screw Kit for Peripherals 1
P/N Processor Memory Adapter Mounting Kit I/O Ports
(COM/USB/LAN)
Display
Output Power Input Working Temp. OS Support
EPC-TGU-85-B1-1R Intel® Core® Processor i7-1185G7E 8GB DDR4 12V/5A Stand/Wall mount 2/6/2 DP +12~24V DC in 0°C ~ 50°C Win 10, Win 11, Linux
EPC-TGU-45-B1-1R Intel® Core® Processor i5-1145G7E 8GB DDR4 12V/5A Stand/Wall mount 2/6/2 DP +12~24V DC in 0°C ~ 50°C Win 10, Win 11, Linux
EPC-TGU-15-B1-1R Intel® Core® Processor i3-1115G4E 8GB DDR4 12V/5A Stand/Wall mount 2/6/2 DP +12~24V DC in 0°C ~ 50°C Win 10, Win 11, Linux
I/O Overview
Power Switch HDD LED DC-in4 x USB 3.12 x DP2 x USB 2.02 x COM Port
Antenna AntennaLine-Out/Mic-In
1 x RJ45
(w/2.5G)
1 x RJ45
(w/1G)
Optional Items
Item P/N
AC/DC adapter 12V/10A ACC-ADP-120N-07R
Power Cord 3P (F)-3P (M) 183cm, USA Type E1702031833R
Power Cord SL-6+SL-3 183cm, EU Type E1702031000R
Power Cord 3P (F)-3P (M) 183cm, Japan w/PSE Type E1702031834R
Power Cord QP-026+SL-3 183cm, UK Type E170P060380R
Power Cord 3P (F)-3P (M) 183cm, Australia Type E1702031831R
Mounting Kit (VESA/Din Rail Kit) ACC-EPC-KIT-04R